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9
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4
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Circuits
Wire size (AWG)

Note: Secondary retainers cannot be used with AWG #16 wires.

Current unit: A

YL CONNECTOR
4.5mm pitch/Disconnectable Crimp style Wire-to-wire connectors

Retainer

Housing lance

Panel lock

Inner lock

The retainer features added protection
against non-insertion or disconnection.

• Housing lance
• Secondary retainers
• Inner-housing lock
• Panel lock construction

C

9.8

A

B

D

3.
2

E

Type Circuits Dimensions (mm)
A B

Single row

2-row

3-row

2・3

4・6・8・12・16

9・12・15・21

  9.5

15.3

20.5

10.8

16.6

21.8

Cir-
cuits

Receptacle
housing

Model No.

Panel 
thickness

(mm)
Dimensions

(mm)

0.7 to 2.0 0.7 to 0.8 0.9 to 1.3 1.4 to 2.0

A B C D±0.1 E±0.1 D±0.1 E±0.1 D±0.1 E±0.1

2

3

4

6

8

9

12

15

16

21

YLR-02V
YLR-03V
YLR-04V
YLR-06V
YLR-08V
YLR-09V
YLR-12V
YLR-12VA
YLR-15V
YLR-16V
YLR-21V

10.7

15.3

10.7

15.3

19.8

15.3

19.8

28.9

24.4

37.9

33.5

16.8

21.3

16.8

21.3

25.8

21.3

25.8

34.8

30.3

43.8

39.3

7.1

7.1

12.9

12.9

12.9

18.2

18.2

12.9

18.2

12.9

18.2

4.4

4.4

7.1

7.1

7.1

7.1

7.1

7.1

7.1

7.1

7.1

1.35

1.35

2.9

2.9

2.9

5.55

5.55

2.9

5.55

2.9

5.55

1.05

1.05

2.6

2.6

2.6

5.25

5.25

2.6

5.25

2.6

5.25

0.75

0.75

2.3

2.3

2.3

4.95

4.95

2.3

4.95

2.3

4.95

5.6

5.6

8.3

8.3

8.3

8.3

8.3

8.3

8.3

8.3

8.3

5.0

5.0

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.7

Note: 1. Punch holes in the panel according to the figures and table shown
above. Burrs must be removed.

2. The strength of the panel must be considered when punching two or
more holes.

3. The connector must be inserted from the same side as the hole is
punched.

B

35.1

38.7 (including retainer)

A

Standards ––––––––––––––––––––
0 Recognized E60389

1Certified LR20812

2R9351052

Panel Layout and Assembly layout

1

Specifications –––––––––––––––––––
• Current rating: 10 A AC, DC max. (7 A when retainers are mounted)
• Voltage rating: 300 V AC, DC max.
• Temperature range: -25˚C to +90˚C

(including temperature rise in applying
electrical current)

• Contact resistance: Initial value/ 7 mΩ max. 
After environmental tests/ 10 mΩ max. 

• Insulation resistance: 1,000 MΩ min. 
• Withstanding voltage: 1,500 VAC/minute 
• Applicable wire: AWG #26 to #16

0.13 to 1.25 mm2

• Applicable panel thickness: 0.7 to 2.0 mm 

Note: The current rating varies depending on the number of circuits and the wire
size used in each connector. The table below lists the current rating as a
function of the number of circuits and the wire size.

* Refer to "General Instruction and Notice when using 
Terminals and Connectors" at the end of this catalog.

* Contact JST for details.
* Compliant with RoHS.
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19.5

4.4
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Pin contact

14.2

1.
8

2.
8

4.4
2 1.1

Material and Finish

Model No.

mm2 AWG #
Insulation O.D.

(mm)

Applicable wire
Q'ty/
reelPin contact Socket contact

SYM-01T-P0.5A

SYM-41T-P0.5A

SYF-01T-P0.5A

SYF-41T-P0.5A

0.13～0.5

0.5  ～1.25

*0.3+0.3～ 
  0.5+0.5

26～20

20～16

*22+22～
  20+20

1.3～2.5

2.0～3.4

*1.5+1.5～ 
  2.0+2.0

Phosphor bronze, tin-plated (reflow treatment)

4,000

SYM-01T-P0.5A
5,000（　　 　） 

RoHS compliance
Note: 1. Contact JST for special products.

2. Retainers cannot be used with electric wire whose insulation O.D.
exceeds 2.7mm and AWG #16.

3. *Marked products are not approved  by TÜV .

Socket contact

YL CONNECTOR

Note: *Strip-crimp applicator

MKS-L 

*MKS-SC-YL 

MKS-L 

*MKS-SC-YL

SYM-01T-P0.5A

SYF-01T-P0.5A

SYM-41T-P0.5A

SYF-41T-P0.5A

Contact Crimping
machine Crimp applicator with dies

AP-K2N

MK/SYF/M-01-05 

SC/SYF/M-01-05 

MK/SYF/M-41-05 

SC/SYF/M-41-05

Crimp applicator Dies

APLMK SYF/M01-05 

APLSC SYF/M01-05 

APLMK SYF/M41-05 

APLSC SYF/M41-05

Applicator
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Receptacle housing
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Plug housing

Contact position numbers are stamped

Receptacle housing Plug housing

Retainer Retainer

Contact

Contact position location numbers

2



YL CONNECTOR

RoHS compliance
Note: 1. Current rating in parentheses is for use with AWG #16 wire. (Retainers are not mountable.) 

2. Contact JST for Glow Wire compliant connectors.

Material: Housing...PA 66, UL94V-0, white
Retainer...Glass-filled PA 66, UL94V-0, ivory

Retainer

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Voltage
rating

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

3 300V

2 300V

YLR-02V

YLR-02VF

YLR-03V

YLR-03VF 500

500

YLP-02V

YLP-03V YLS-03V
(commonly used for
3-circuit housing and
6-circuit housing)

YLS-02V

500

500 1,000

1,000

2
L  JS

T

1

26.6

10
.3

3.
0

3.
0

6.7 3.1 2
L 

 J
S

T

1

20.9

8.5

3.5 6.0

10
.3

2
L 

 J
S

T

1

3

20.9
8.5

3.5 6.0

14
.8

2.9

8.
3

2.9

12
.8

L 
 J

S
T

1

20.9

1 7A
（10A）

300V

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

1,000

YLR-01VF YLP-01V YLS-01V

3.
8

2.9

5.
8

8.5

3.35 6.0

Q´ty/
bag

Circuits Receptacle housing (for pin contact) Plug housing (for socket contact)Current
rating

500500

7A
（10A）

6A
（9A）

L  JS
T

26.66.7 3.0

5.
8

2
L  JS

T

1

26.6

10
.3

6.7 3.1

2L  JS
T

1

3

26.6

14
.8

3.
0

3.
0

6.7 3.1
L  JS

T

26.6

14
.8

6.7 3.1

2

1

3

Housing 
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YL CONNECTOR

RoHS compliance
Note: 1. Current rating in parentheses is for use with AWG #16 wire. (Retainers are not mountable.)         2. Contact JST for Glow Wire compliant connectors.

Material: Housing...PA 66, UL94V-0, white        Retainer...Glass-filled PA 66, UL94V-0, ivory

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

4 300V

8 300V

9 300V

500

500

250

250

500

500

500

500

1,000

1,000

YLR-04V

YLR-04VF

YLR-06V

YLR-06VF

YLR-08V

YLR-09V YLP-09V

YLP-04V

YLS-08V

YLS-02V

YLP-08V

YLP-06V

6 300V

YLS-03V
(commonly used for
3-circuit housing and
6-circuit housing)

1,000

2

1

26.6

10
.3

3.
0

3.
0

12.5 3.1

4
3

L  JS
T

2

1

26.6

14
.8

3.
0

3.
0

12.5 3.1

5
4

L  JS
T

36

2

1

26.6

19
.3

3.
0

3.
0

12.5 3.1

6
5

37

48

L  JS
T

YLR-08VF

2

1

26.6

19
.3

12.5 3.1

6
5

37

48

L  JS
T

2

1

26.6

14
.8

3.
0

3.
0

17.7 3.1

3

5
6

4

8
9

7
L  JS

T 5
6

17.020.9

8.5

3.5

14
.82

3

1

4

8
9

7
L 

 J
S

T

2

1

3

20.9

8.5

3.5 11.8

19
.3

6
5

7
4 8

L 
 J

S
T

2

1

3

20.9

8.5

3.5 11.8

L 
 J

S
T

14
.85

4
6

2

1

20.9

8.5

3.5 11.8

10
.3

L 
 J

S
T

4
3

2.9

8.
3

2.9

12
.8

19
.0

2.9

RetainerVoltage
rating

Q´ty/
bag

Circuits Receptacle housing (for pin contact) Plug housing (for socket contact)Current
rating

6A
（9A）

5A
（8A）

4A
（7A）

4A
（6A）

2

1

L　JST

5
4

L  JS
T

36

12.5 3.1 26.6

14
.8

2

1

26.6

10
.3

12.5 3.1

4
3

L  JS
T

Housing 
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YL CONNECTOR

RoHS compliance
Note: 1. Current rating in parentheses is for use with AWG #16 wire. (Retainers are not mountable.) 

2. Contact JST for Glow Wire compliant connectors.

Current
rating Retainer

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Voltage
rating

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

12 300V

15 300V

16 300V

200

200

200

100

200

200

200

200

1,000

－

－

1,000

－

－

YLR-12VA

YLR-12V

YLR-15V

YLR-16V YLP-16V

YLP-15V

YLP-12V

YLP-12VA YLS-12V

YLS-16V

26
.3

2.9

37
.0

2.9

Circuits Receptacle housing (for pin contact) Plug housing (for socket contact)

Q´ty/
bag

3A
（6A）

3A
（5A）

3A
（5A）

2

1

26.6

28
.3

3.
0

3.
0 12.5

9
8

3

10 4

11

L  JS
T

5

12
7

6

3

1

26.6

19
.3

3.
0

3.
0

17.7

3.1

4

7
8

6

11
12

10
L  JS

T

59

2
4

1

26.6

23
.8

3.
0

3.
0 17.7

5

7
8

6

14
15

13
L  JS

T
11

3

12 2

9
10

3

1

26.6

37
.3

3.
0

3.
0 12.5

12
11

4

13 5

14

L  JS
T

6

16
9

8
210

15 7

3.1

3.1

3.1

1

3

20.9

8.5

11.8

28
.3

9
7

10
6 12

L 
 J

S
T

2 8
4

115

2

1

3

17.020.9

8.5

19
.3

4

L 
 J

S
T

3.5

6
7

8
5

10
11

12
9

1

3

17.020.9

8.5

23
.8

4

L 
 J

S
T

3.5

6
7

8

11
122

5

9
10

13
14

15

1

3

20.9

8.5

11.8

37
.3

11
9

12
6 14

L 
 J

S
T

2 10
4

135
7 15

8 16

3.5

3.5

Material: Housing...PA 66, UL94V-0, white      Retainer...Glass-filled PA 66, UL94V-0, ivory

Housing 
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YL CONNECTOR

RoHS compliance
Note: 1. Current rating in parentheses is for use with AWG #16 wire. (Retainers are not mountable.) 

2. Contact JST for Glow Wire compliant connectors.

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

Q´ty/
bag

21 300V

YLR-21V YLP-21V

100 200 －
－4

1

26.6

32
.8

3.
0

3.
0

17.7

5

11
12

8

20
21

19
L  JS

T
15

3

18

13
14

1017

916 2
6

7

1

5

17.020.9

8.5

32
.8

6

L 
 J

S
T

3.5

8
11

12

15
184

7

13
14

19
20

21

10 173

9 162

Current
rating RetainerVoltage

ratingCircuits Receptacle housing (for pin contact) Plug housing (for socket contact)

3A
（5A）

3.1

Material: Housing...PA 66, UL94V-0, white

Housing 

6



X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Terminal Block Tools & Accessories category:
 
Click to view products by  JST manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

1029563  00171430102  00171420102  014415  CSTSPC1-2  9-1437653-4  928358-1  QC209/J  HCL10-6  1437403-6  1437403-9  1437403-8 

147832-1  EC0037-000  MT2/H--  MT2/H-32  MT6/H-N  MT6/V-GRND  MT8/H-101-110  BB2-09BF  EP2.5/4UN/BG  1707755  1735590 

1755480  1760336  BO3-02  1789281  1840227  1840230  1893164  2-1437402-1  2-1437644-9  JB2-09/J  2202307  2302463  2305949  2310581

8TK2-24  91.201.1  L2U2  2778.0  2890137  2901107  2901123  2901699  2MP/J  2MV-06  1705126  1756294  F03-25  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/connectors/terminal-blocks/terminal-block-tools-accessories
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/jst
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1029563
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/00171430102
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/00171420102
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/erni/014415
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/cstspc12
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/914376534
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/9283581
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eaton/qc209j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/hcl106
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/14374036
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/14374039
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/14374038
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/1478321
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/ec0037000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/mt2h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/mt2h32
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/mt6hn
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/mt6vgrnd
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/mt8h101110
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eaton/bb209bf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/ep254unbg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1707755
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1735590
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1755480
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1760336
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eaton/bo302
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1789281
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1840227
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1840230
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1893164
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/214374021
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/214376449
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eaton/jb209j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/2202307
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/2302463
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/2305949
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/2310581
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/8tk224
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/912011
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/l2u2
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/27780
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/2890137
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/2901107
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/2901123
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/2901699
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eaton/2mpj
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/2mv06
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1705126
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/phoenixcontact/1756294
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/omron/f0325

